MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975)

'A*' Grade University Accredited by NAAC

No. R&S/R-2/2022/ 9928-37

THROUGH MAIL/WEBSITE

The HODs/Principals/Directors, All the affiliated Law Colleges/Institutes, M.D. University, Rohtak

Extension/revision of Special Schedule for receipt of Registration Return of LLB (Hons) 3 year Sub: program whose admission made from 17.10.2022 to 31.10.2022 for the session 2022-23

Sir/Madam.

It is hereby notified that the Special Schedule for receipt of Registration Return of LLB (Hons) 3 year program whose admission made from 17.10.2022 to 31.10.2022 has been extended/revised as under:-

Extension/Revision of special schedule for submission of RR in respect of admission of students of LLB (Hons) 3 year programme made from 17.10.2022 to 31.10.2022

Program Name	Procedure adopted by the College/Institute for generation of Challan without late fees	Last date for Online submission of RR/CR and submission of hardcopy of RR/CR without late fees
L.L.B. (Hons) 3year programs	The College/Institute will perform the work upto subject booking and request for generation of challan to R&S branch	09.11.2022
(The schedule for submission of RR of the above programs has already been expired on 12.10.2022)	upto <u>03.11.2022</u> alongwith proof of admission made up through physical Counselling from 17.10.2022 to 31.10.2022	

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar (R&S)

for Registrar

Endst. No. R&S/R-2/2022/___

Dated:

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Controller of Examination, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 2. Finance Officer, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 3. Director, University Computer Centre, M. D. University, Rohtak with the request to upload this letter on University main website and ensure that the smooth functioning of new portal developed for RR/CR during the above schedule.
- 4. PA to Registrar, M.D. University, Rohtak for the information of the Registrar
- 5. Dealing official R-7 set, R&S branch, M.D. University, for information.

Deputy Registrar (R&S) for Registrar